Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2020

IMO

7118181
8807351
9070515
9205706
7946875
9381809
9388209
8422010
9248851
9053830
5285667
9556753
9481908
9427392
9519377
9639672
9452452
9370408
9358022
9137222
9842762

21

Name*

EDARTE

AK SUAVE

ALl BEY

AMIR JOY

ASSO 6

BURHAN DIZMAN 1
IRON POINT
THUNDER

AITA MARI

AK BRIGHT

ALAN KURDI
AQASIA

BALKAN 1
CALLISTO

CC DELGADA
DANCEWOOD SW
FOX

KAMBOS

LOTTA AUERBACH
MEKHANIK CHEREVKO
PETER

Flag

cm
TG
PA
PA
TG
PA
MT
MD
ES
KM
DE
MT
CK
LR
PT
PA
MT
PA
LR
UA
NL

Inspection

Date
3-6-2020

7-6-2020
2-6-2020
17-6-2020
9-1-2020
15-5-2020
23-6-2020
19-6-2020
6-5-2020
1-6-2020
5-5-2020
2-6-2020
30-5-2020
13-6-2020
3-6-2020
22-6-2020
15-6-2020
8-6-2020
23-6-2020
5-6-2020

9-6-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
7 9-6-2020
5 11-6-2020
4 5-6-2020
3 19-6-2020
168 24-6-2020
559 5-6-2020
4 26-6-2020
4 22-6-2020
51 25-6-2020
10 10-6-2020
50 23-6-2020
3 4-6-2020
5 3-6-2020
3 15-6-2020
2 4-6-2020
2 23-6-2020
5 19-6-2020
2 9-6-2020
5 27-6-2020
9 6-6-2020
3 11-6-2020

Page 1of1

Nr. of det
<36

4
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6 -2020

IMO*

7118181
7946875
8422010
8807351
9070515
9205706
9381809
9388209
5285667
9053830
9137222
9248851
9358022
9370408
9427392
9452452
9481908
9519377
9556753
9639672
9842762

21

Name

EDARTE

ASSO 6

THUNDER

AK SUAVE

ALl BEY

AMIR JOY
BURHAN DIZMAN 1
IRON POINT
ALAN KURDI

AK BRIGHT
MEKHANIK CHEREVKO
AITA MARI

LOTTA AUERBACH
KAMBOS
CALLISTO

FOX

BALKAN 1

CC DELGADA
AQASIA
DANCEWOOD SW
PETER

Flag

cMm
TG
MD
TG
PA
PA
PA
MT
DE
KM
UA
ES
LR
PA
LR
MT
K
PT
MT
PA
NL

Inspection
Date

3-6-2020
9-1-2020
19-6-2020
7-6-2020
2-6-2020
17-6-2020
15-5-2020
23-6-2020
5-5-2020
1-6-2020
5-6-2020
6-5-2020
23-6-2020
8-6-2020
13-6-2020
15-6-2020
30-5-2020
3-6-2020
2-6-2020
22-6-2020

9-6-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7
168

22

50
10

51

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

9-6-2020
24-6-2020
22-6-2020
11-6-2020

5-6-2020
19-6-2020

5-6-2020
26-6-2020
23-6-2020
10-6-2020

6-6-2020
25-6-2020
27-6-2020

9-6-2020
15-6-2020
19-6-2020

3-6-2020
4-6-2020
4-6-2020
23-6-2020

11-6-2020

Page 1of 1

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 7118181 Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Cameroon
Name: EDARTE Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 1227 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2020-6-9 7  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2019  31-8-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 31-10-2019  31-8-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2019  18-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 25 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6
Wages

- 2020

As in the agreed no
rectification action plan
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2020

IMO : 9388209 Company PB Tankers SpA, , , Malta
Name: IRON POINT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer REPSOL TRADING S.A., C/MENDEZ ALVAROP 44 , MADRID , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Malta 30119 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2020-6-26 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2018 9-1-2023 United Arab 8-2-2020
Emirates
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-2-2018 9-1-2023 United Arab 8-2-2020
Emirates
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2017 19-5-2022  United Arab 15-3-2020
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9381809
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

6 -2020

Company

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
5816

Keeldate
2005

Bremen

2020-6-5

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention
22  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
33

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

8-2-2018 7-2-2023
3-7-2019 7-8-2020
3-7-2019 7-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Lifeboats

ISM

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)
Electrical

Other (Structural conditions)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2020

Doors Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9205706
Name: AMIR JOY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Charterer ),

6 -2020

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
5968

Keeldate
1998

Monfalcone

2020-6-19

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2018 19-4-2022  Italy 9-7-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping 3-9-2018 19-4-2022  Egypt 9-5-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-7-2018  22-5-2023  Bulgaria 8-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 9070515 Company Team Chartering & Shipping, , , Panama
Name: ALI BEY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2608 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2020-6-5 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2019  24-6-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 15-11-2019  24-6-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2020 20-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Freeboard marks Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 25 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8807351 Company
Name: AK SUAVE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

- 2020

Alpha Management Co SA, , , Togo

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

2854

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2020-6-11 5 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2020  20-9-2020  Egypt 21-4-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-4-2020 20-9-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2020 2-3-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Record of employment As in the agreed no

rectification action plan
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Radio log (diary) Rectified no

Page 8 of 25 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 6
Operation/maintenance

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2020
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no
yes
yes
yes

no

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

IMO : 8422010
Name: THUNDER

Company
Classification

Charterer

Nergis Enterprises Inc, Majuro, , Moldova, Republic of

society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

KAMARIDIS GLOBALWIRE S.A., 4TH KM OLD NATIONAL RD. , ATHENES , GR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

1559

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 2020-6-22 4  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2016  21-7-2021  Malta 7-10-2019
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-11-2016  21-7-2021  Malta 7-10-2019
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-5-2020 6-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2020

IMO : 7946875 Company South Europe Maritime Co, , , Togo
Name: ASSO 6 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Golden Albatross , av. do Atlantico, Lisbon, PT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 780 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2020-6-24 168 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2018 9-12-2021  Egypt 24-3-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-4-2018 9-12-2021  Egypt 24-3-2019

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

30-10-2019 19-8-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Charts

Distress flares

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Maritime Labour Certificate

ISM

Cleanliness

Water, pipes, tanks

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

VHF radio installation Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
IMO : 9842762 Company , , » Netherlands
Name: PETER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Netherlands 105 2017

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2020-6-11

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage or passage plan

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to
shipowners liability

Garbage management plan

Protection machines/parts

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 9639672 Company Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: DANCEWOOD SW Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Rio Tinto Shipping (Asia) Pte, Ltd , 400-1190 Ave Des Canadiens-de-Montréal , Montréal, QC,
H3B OE3, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 18001 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 2020-6-23 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2018 9-7-2023 Malaysia 17-6-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-7-2018 9-7-2023 Malaysia 17-6-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2018 4-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 25 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2020

IMO : 9556753 Company Kelebek Denizcilik Insaat, , , Malta
Name: AQASIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 2388 2008

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2020-6-4

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-9-2019 9-6-2021 Tu rkey 16-9-2019

27-12-2019 9-6-2021
3-3-2020 3-3-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Radio log (diary)

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2020

IMO : 9519377 Company Q-Shipping BV, , , Portugal
Name: CC DELGADA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ETI SODA, , ANKARA, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 6019 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bari 2020-6-4 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-3-2018 16-6-2023  Turkey 29-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-3-2018  16-6-2023  Turkey 29-3-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2019 7-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Ventilation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 25

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 9481908 Company Balkan Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: BALKAN 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4878 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2020-6-3 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2019 9-9-2021
Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2018  24-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no

Page 15 of 25
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 9452452 Company TGS Denizcilik Hizmetleri, Kume Sokak Icerenkoy Mah Atasehir 34752 Istanbul, , Malta
Name: FOX Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 5222 2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Savona 2020-6-19
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

13

Issued

13-5-2019
26-5-2018
5-1-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Lifeboats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Expiry Last Survey Date

16-3-2023
22-8-2022 Turkey 6-9-2019
22-8-2022 Turkey 6-9-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9427392
Name: CALLISTO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2020

Heinz Corleis Reederei KG, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Fortuna sea side , , Hellerup , DK

Flag
Liberia

Lifeboats

Port of detention

Savona

Date of release
2020-6-15

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage Keeldate
15861 2009

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

3 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-9-2018 15-9-2020
23-4-2020 17-8-2020
23-4-2020 17-8-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 9370408 Company Dalex Shipping Co SA, , , Panama
Name: KAMBOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-6-9

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

21192

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Date

3-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-10-2018 7-10-2023
30-9-2019 19-8-2023
18-6-2018 19-8-2023 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9358022 Company
Name: LOTTA AUERBACH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2020

Auerbach Bereederung GmbH & Co, , , Liberia

7

General cargo/multipurp

7’

Classification society DNV GL AS

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-6-27

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
9611

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

28-6-2019
18-11-2018
21-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Rescue boats
Rescue boat inventory
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

21-1-2022
21-1-2022
4-6-2025

6-3-2020
6-3-2020

China
China

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 9248851 Company

Name: AITA MARI Classification society
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

, , , Spain

Flag
Spain

Port of detention

Palermo

Date of release
2020-6-25

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Gross tonnage
184

Keeldate
2001

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Record of drills and steering gear tests
Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Inflatable liferafts

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

Shipboard working arrangements
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

Garbage shipboard handling

Garbage management plan

Muster list

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Duration of detention

51 day(s)

26

Total of deficiencies

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

RO related

Date

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

Fire drills

Functional requirements

Other safety in general

- 2020

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

IMO : 9137222
Name: MEKHANIK CHEREVKO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer .

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Varna

Flag

Ukraine

Gross tonnage
2842

Date of release
2020-6-6

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2017 18-8-2021  Ukraine 30-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 1-12-2017 18-8-2021  Ukraine 30-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2016 23-8-2021  Ukraine 12-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO :9053830
Name: AK BRIGHT

Company

Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2020-6-10

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

4927

Keeldate
1992

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s)

20

Issued

31-12-2019
7-12-2019
1-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate

Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related

Expiry Last Survey Date

30-6-2020
30-6-2020
1-9-2020

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

Means of escape Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

IMO : 5285667 Company , , , Germany

Name: ALAN KURDI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Germany 307 1951
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Palermo 2020-6-23 50 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 16-3-2020 23-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Signalling lamp Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no

Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

On board training and instructions Rectified no

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no

Sewage treatment plant To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Garbage shipboard handling To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Garbage management plan To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2020

Electrical installations in general

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading
Muster list

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Other (fire safety)

Other safety in general

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 21
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